

TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 21-157

AMENDING CONTRACT TO COMMAND COMPANY INC. FOR THE INSTALLATION OF WALKWAYS AT THE MUNICIPAL RECREATION COMPLEX

WHEREAS, Resolution 21-91 awarded a contract, in the amount of \$229,691.50 to Command Company, Inc. to install Phase II of ADA Walkways at the Municipal Recreation Complex through a New Jersey DCA Small Cities Facilities Grant; and

WHEREAS, the following change order has been recommended: provide and install 1 ½” HMASC from the chain link fence to the Soccer Club concession stand area (48 TN @ 83.35/TN). This modification will require a change order in the amount of \$4,000.80; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has recommended such work for this project; and

WHEREAS, the availability of funds have been certified by the local finance officer; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the contract between Upper Deerfield Township and Command Company, Inc. be amended to include an additional fee not to exceed \$4,000.80 for the aforementioned change order request and is hereby approved and increases the maximum contract between Upper Deerfield Township and Command Company, Inc. to \$233,692.30.

Moved By: Bruce T. Peterson

Seconded By: John L. Daddario

VOTING

James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
John T. O’Neill, Sr.
Bruce T. Peterson
Scott Smith

<u>In Favor</u>	<u>Against</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	<u>Absent</u>
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held August 5, 2021

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk